\$40,00 **7**63836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilsuccessor by merger to GMAC	FORMERLY GMAC Business Credit, LLC	106/06/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Pelzer Automotive Systems, Inc., f/k/a HP Pelzer (Automotive Systems), Inc.	
Street Address:	1175 Crooks Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76383647	VEGROSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)362-1358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-362-1300

Email: mhamburg@dflaw.com
Correspondent Name: M. Michael Hamburg
Address Line 1: 801 W. Big Beaver Road
Address Line 2: Dean & Fulkerson, P.C.
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Michael Hamburg
Signature:	/m michael hamburg d & f/
Date:	10/03/2007

TRADEMARK

900088429

REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0981

Total Attachments: 2 source=June6 2007 Release#page1.tif source=June6 2007 Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0982

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT dated as of June 6, 2007 hereby releases the patents, trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule 1</u> under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment, recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2002, at Reel/Frame 013077/0292.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor by merger to GMAC BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: RICHARD PELLER

Its: Sencor Managing Disertor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE 1

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, etc.

- U.S. Patent Number 6,197,403 B1
- U.S. trademark application Number 76-383-647 for the mark VEGROSOFT (typed word) used with needled non-woven carpet for automotive interior applications.

DETROIT.2653526.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 10/03/2007